4. /	Docket No.: 6065-90406
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent 10299	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mike Hollatz; David Wesen; Jeff Hodson and Roger Sumner	Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Technologies, LLC Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	25. To 1. Co
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
■ Assignment	Street Address: 300 Bauman Court
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	= ====================================
☐ Other	City: Wood Dale State: IL ZIP: 60191
Execution Date: 11/16/04; 11/17/04; 4/18/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attac	had? D Vas D Na
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas R. Vigil, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
04/29/2005 GTON11 00000129 11111251	·
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Output Description:	
Thomas R. Vigil thoma	April 21, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date eet, attachments, and document:
	required cover sheet information to:

Assignment

Applicants or Patentees:	Mike Hollatz, David Wesen, Jeff Hodson and Roger Sumner
Serial or Patent No.:	
Filed or Issued:	
For:	CONTACT CENTER CONFERENCING OF E-MAIL MESSAGE
Attorney Docket No.	6065-90406

In Consideration of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and improvements of the undersigned in a

CONTACT CENTER CONFERENCING OF E-MAIL MESSAGE

and in the U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent Application therefor, executed by the undersigned herewith and in any reissue, continuation, or divisional U.S. Patent that may be granted upon said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to

ROCKWELL ELECTRONIC COMMERCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

and the heirs, successors, legal representative and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignee).

For said considerations it is hereby agreed that I have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (d) to all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of said applications and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the full right so to do; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said Assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, or their representative or agents all facts and information known or available to me respecting said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation (including any continuations-in-part) and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, on the line set after my signature.

Name of First Joint assignor/inventor	Mike Hollatz	
Signature of assignor and inventor		(Seal)
Date		
Name of Second Joint assignor/inventor	David Wesen	
Signature of assignor and inventor	Carrolf. Weser	(Seal)
Date		

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Applicants or Patentses Serial or Patent No.:	: Mike Hollatz	, David Wasen, Jeff Hodson and Ro	ger Sumner
Filed or lesued: For: Attorney Docket No.	CONTACT C	ENTER CONFERENCING OF E-MAI	L MESSAGE
Aziomey Docket No.			1/011
In Considerat		Police -enti-strive-good-und-relations merest in the invention and improvements	reddinations; the receipt of which is hereby of the undersigned in a
	CONTACT	CENTER CONFERENCING OF E-A	IAIL MESSAGE
		pplication therefor, executed by the undersided upon seld U.S. Petent Application are h	gred incovids and in any release, continuation, craby assigned by the undersigned to
		MERCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC stative and seeigns thereof (hereinafter coll-	ectively referred to as the Assignee).
			seigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said above-identified invention or inventions and all
improvements and most United States and count thereof, in all Letters Pa divisions, releauss, con do; and I hereby authori	meations thereof rise foreign there tent which may is tinuations and so se and request th	r, (b) in the above-identified application and sto for the above-identified invention or inve seue from eald applications in the United St itensions of eald applications and Letters i	I all ester applications for Letters Patent of the intions and all improvements and modifications stee and countries foreign thereto, and (d) to all Patents; and covenant I have the full right so to a to issue all United States Letters Patent on the
Information known or an for interference, receits administrative proceeding accigne, in any such pro including, but not limit renewals, accignments, Accignee, its successor	reliable to me re- ninetien, release igs, wherever re- seeding in the U led to, original, powers of atoms and seeigne, in	specting said invention or inventions, impro- page of the properties of the pro- quested; testify in person or by affidavit as whited States or a country foreign thereto; a divisional, continuation (including any coney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, deposit	s; or their representative or agents all facts and overments and modifications including evidence ingement purposes or other logal, judicial or required by said Assignas, its successors and souts and deliver, or request, all lawful papers ontinustions-in-part) and release applications, lons; and provide all resonable assistance to for said invention or inventions, improvements irise foreign thereto.
in testimony whereof, I h	nave hereunto set	t my hand and seel, on the line set after my :	signature.
Name of First Joint seeig	gnor/inventor	Mike Holistz	•
Signature of assignor an	d inventor Date	April 18 2005	(Seel)
Name of Second Joint at	seignor/inventor	David Wesen	
Signature of assignor an	d Inventor		_ (Seel)
	Date		•

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 016501 FRAME: 0011

Signature of assignor and inventor

Date

Name of Fourth Joint assignor/inventor

Signature of assignor and inventor

Date

Da

2